if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof, for the 
time being in force) and the rules made thereunder, consent of the members of the Company be and is 
hereby accorded to increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 
11,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh only) divided into 85,00,000 (Eighty Five Lakh) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Only) each to Rs. 22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Only) divided into 
1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 3,00,000 
(Three Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each; 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V (a) of the Memorandum of Association of the 
Company relating to the Share Capital be altered by substituting the following as the new Clause V (a) 
in its place and read as:  

V (a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore 
Only) divided into 1,90,00,000 (One Crore Ninety Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten  

Only) each and 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to 
take all such steps and actions for the purpose of making all such filings including E-filing with

[...]

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax 843.93 494.07 795.37 494.06 

Tax Expense 236.09 126.12 261.06 126.12 

MAT Credit Entitlement  -  - 

Profit / (Loss) After Tax 607.84 367.95 534.30 367.9 

2. CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

As on 31st March, 2024 the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,50,00,000 
(Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh) divided into 85,00,000 (Eighty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each and 3,00,000 (Three Lakh) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each.  

The paid up and Subscribed Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,83,40,000 (Rupees Ten 
Crore Eighty Three Lakh Forty Thousand) divided into 83,34,000 (Eighty Three Lakh Thirty 
Four Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and 2,50,00,00 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) 15% 
Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each. 

3. STATE OF THE COMPANY’S AFFAIR: 

During the year under review, Revenue from Operations of the Company increased to Rs.